Curriculum Vitae
Ted Grozen, CPCU

Education

1983

Duke University (Durham, NC)
Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)
Bachelor of Arts (Mathematics)

Area of Practice
Workers’ Compensation Insurance Defense

Workers' Compensation Background

2025-present

2023-2024

2022

2000-2022

1989-2000

1986-1989

Bradford & Barthel, LLP (Woodland Hills)
Hearing Representative

Pie Insurance Company
Complex Claims Adjuster; Complex Claims Practices Consultant

National Interstate Insurance Company
Senior Claims Specialist, Workers’ Compensation

Insurance Company of the West
Workers’ Compensation Large Loss Analyst

California Compensation Insurance Company
Field Claims Examiner, Hearing Representative, Auditor, Claim Manager

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
Claims Adjuster, Senior Claims Adjuster



