

Curriculum Vitae Ted Grozen, CPCU

Education

Duke University (Durham, NC)

Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)

Claims Adjuster, Senior Claims Adjuster

Bachelor of Arts (Mathematics)

Area of Practice

Workers' Compensation Insurance Defense

Workers' Compensation Background

2025-present	Bradford & Barthel, LLP (Woodland Hills) Hearing Representative
2023-2024	Pie Insurance Company Complex Claims Adjuster; Complex Claims Practices Consultant
2022	National Interstate Insurance Company Senior Claims Specialist, Workers' Compensation
2000-2022	Insurance Company of the West Workers' Compensation Large Loss Analyst
1989-2000	California Compensation Insurance Company Field Claims Examiner, Hearing Representative, Auditor, Claim Manager
1986-1989	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company